Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of receiving party from Carls- Zeiss-Promenade 10 to Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10 previously recorded on Reel 015679 Frame 0555. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignees address as Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10.
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
Rolf WARTMANN	10/18/2004
Jan THIRASE	10/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10	
City:	Jena	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-07745	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10949753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(212)521-5450	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	212-521-5400	
Email:	gkiel@reedsmith.com	
Correspondent Name:	REED SMITH LLP	
Address Line 1:	599 LEXINGTON AVENUE	
Address Line 2:	% Gerald H. Kiel	
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-7650	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GK-ZEI-3247/500343.20266
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald H. Kiel

PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0741

0949753

\$40.00

CH

Total Attachments: 4 source=10949753assign#page1.tif source=10949753assign#page2.tif source=10949753noticerecord#page1.tif source=10949753noticerecord#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We <u>Rolf Wartmann and JanThirase</u> of <u>Ueber den Hoefen 12</u>, <u>D-37136 Waake,Germany; and Rohnweg 25</u>, <u>D-37085 Goettingen,Germany</u>, respectively (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>STEREOSCOPIC MICROSCOPE OBJECTIVE</u> for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America __X_ is about to be filed; ____ has been filed.

And Whereas, <u>Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH</u> of <u>Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, D-07745</u> Jena, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification.

A. prepared and executed on <u>even date(s) herewith</u>

B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No.

on _______ including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017473 FRAME: 0743

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this

<u>18.</u> day of <u>October</u> 2004.

WITNESS:

Shi Renth 10.18.2004 Shi Rentha 10.18.2004

INVENTOR(S):

1, 18, 2004 ANN MARAL 10, 18, 2004 Roff WARTMANN